Filing # 196115272 E-Filed 04/12/2024 04:12:02 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

State of Florida Plaintiff,

Case Number: 01-2024-CF-001251-A

Division IV

VS.

Douglas Alexander Strain Defendant.

MOTION FOR PRETRIAL DETENTION

COMES NOW the State of Florida, by and through the undersigned Assistant State Attorney, and moves this honorable court to enter an Order detaining the Defendant in custody pending a final hearing on Pretrial Detention, and sets forth with particularly the grounds and essential facts, as follows:

- 1. The Defendant has been arrested for an offense for which detention may be ordered under §907.041, Fla. Stat., to wit: Burglary with assault or battery as well as aggravated abuse of a child.
- 2. The State will show that there is a substantial probability that the defendant poses the threat of harm to the community. The defendant is presently charged with a dangerous crime, there is a substantial probability that the defendant committed such crime, the factual circumstances of the crime indicate a disregard for the safety of the community, and there are no conditions of release reasonably sufficient to protect the community from the risk of physical harm to persons.
- 3. The grounds for seeking pretrial detention, as well as essential facts alleged, are contained the sworn affidavit by Deputy William Baker, and is attached hereto and incorporated as Exhibit A.

WHEREFORE, the State respectfully moves this honorable court to find that there is probable cause to believe that the Defendant committed the offense, and that the Defendant should be detained in custody pending a final hearing on Pretrial Detention.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

Personally appeared before me the undersigned Celeste M. Corrales Ramirez, Assistant State Attorney, Eighth Judicial Circuit of Florida, who, being first duly sworn, certifies that he/she has received testimony under oath supporting the grounds and the essential facts alleged in this motion.

Brian S. Kramer State Attorney

Celeste M. Corrales Ramirez Assistant State Attorney Florida Bar No.: 1019347 120 West University Avenue Gainesville, FL 32601

(352) 374-3670

E-service: eservice@sao8.org E-mail: ramirezc@sao8.org

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of April, 2024. by Celeste M. Corrales Ramirez, Assistant State Attorney, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CHRISTI BOATWRIGHT
Commission # GG 966224
Expires April 24, 2024
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished to David R. Cianci, Attorney for the Defendant, by email, this 12th day of April, 2024.

s/ Celeste M. Corrales Ramirez

Celeste M. Corrales Ramirez Assistant State Attorney Florida Bar No.: 1019347 120 West University Avenue Gainesville, FL 32601 (352) 374-3670

E-service: eservice@sao8.org E-mail: ramirezc@sao8.org



Arrest Report

ALACHUA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 2621 SE HAWTHORNE RD

Report Date / Time Report Number			NAMES CANDON OF STREET	Case Number/Cad						Officer Name						
4/10/2024 06:27 PM ASOCHG00008						ASO240FF003165 041024-0806			!	BAKER, WILLIAM M			Λ			
Originating Agency ORI				Acquire management				1	Jurisdiction							
				. in it was a right to the control					SO.	in and a second control of the second contro	epoannejivoenneor	oomoonoonoo	are equipment of the second of	ingen paring managering and the space of the second	anningsachter e soldo anaect ac	
OBTS Number OLO 806 4679 Other Number 24-					and the second s			Cle	earance		nna	y	~~ <i>!</i>	orst	1	
$\Box OOX$	<u> </u>	(OL)				018	OA				01202	40	上	XX	<u> 4011*</u>	•
Location of	Occurr	ence														
			Locat	ion Descr	iption	andron communication (spiritor communication)	unainin ani-pipamuyu ya kainista tab	po-upprisensor (mm/leger)	www.u.e.amoo.kii.jooga.amiii.aa.aa.a.	en control de la control de	arina arina denimberari	nychologia a gread a dail	and the second s	-		
ALACHU	ALACHUA RESIDENCE APA				APA	RTMENT										
Street Number	Street		adalah kerjajah dan darah darik darik darik dari dari dari dari dari dari dari dari	esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	donneropensension	Apt/Lo	t/Bldg	City	enerinde et eine Alle en eine eine Enderde Andre A	nigang glasiya yeen dilaaba ingini	and the state of t	and and the sign of the sign 	State	te Zip Code		
	sw	St	and the second of the second o	edisjicano lajanski karadirija kon kajiyan kini gana.	understand de la constante de	\times		GAINE	SVILLE	LLE				L 32608		***
Suspect	popowii populo onawiel dinico	saparapasijini mininoon	uroumoumoumoumoulicoejiseemen <mark>e</mark>	ang transference and the second secon	ipprotisticanici a transi	ninan ngawagaakhinkh ninankainaga	ian iki inga kapani dawa			······································		o nemono neciono neingra	u veni kas eias aanne	ionarriiniage	gian again ing magamina ay manana in magamina na magamin	nagional distribution and an administrative medical and a second a second and a second a second and a second
First Name	•	Mid	dle Name	Last Nar	ne		Suffix	Ra	ce	Sex	Heigh	3	Weigh	-	Hair	Eyes
DOUGLA	S	ALI	EXANDER	STRAIN	4			<u> W</u>	HITE	MAI		, in the second	190	Lumman	BRO	BRO
MNI#		SSN	Date	of Birth	Age	ID Ty	oe Dr	ivers Lice	ense or	other I	D State	OCA/	Agend	cy ID		
ASO20MNI00	ASO20MNI009257 10/1		13/2000	23	E	S	3651610	03730	3730		**********	ALI GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD	en seemeselenensisse	والإدارات والمساود والمارات و		
Place of Birth:		MEXIC	0		(Marie Marie Control of Control o		an company occupies do se	mor as	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	*******		etrikiskuni, errinestuni e r	en marie de	androsing and accounts		-
Address				_												
* RESIDENC	E/	SWX	THST	GAINE	SVILL	E, FL 3	2608	/ (352)6	82-139	1	encen eguice, estategi restiones interiores acces	international process soft	ionographic in the reco	*****	talanterralakan karatakan kerapakan katalan kerapakan kerapakan kerapakan kerapakan kerapakan kerapakan kerapa	
Arrest Repo	rt Data	inalijiominampanakinimina	ann an		*************	_	······	ogomenos que en esta constituida de la constituida del constituida de la constituida		acalemanain countrionan	and the second s	analisink-enhalisinisinis	ماد المراجعة	maninen eriotekainatoina		والمساور والمراور وا
Question					Answ	er										
Domestic	Violence	er i a tot jaar en intervielde jaar	kilmaning sapang kanang persaman kinggaran sana		Yes	Selection		gannagama antata gantata antata distri	obio programa vice di c	aanaanii fiindiferianii san	grafiniski fraktiski kirjin kortosko fraktiski politik politik kirjin politik kirjin politik kirjin politik ki	******	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	Stromonium of polynomia province	representative de la companya de la
Arrest Date	control of the second	territorial de la companya de departamenta de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la c	Arradiana	in the Thirty and the	wigina wina wija mandon			Svennt La	ention D		annes en	en productive de la companya de la c	irananingan palama	*****		tan kali silikali kali perpandungan pendungan pengunya di kenangan mengunya di kenangan mengunya di kenangan m
			Arrest Local	* -		Arrest Location				•						
4/10/2024 Street Number		PM	PUBLIC P	LACE	antigra an injoheren ann a	ROADWAY Apt/Lot/Bidg County			AY	City			State Zip Code		***********************	
						Moreo.	JOIOG				•					
5800	SW 201	IH AVE	a. 10-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-	aga and a supplication of the supplication of	mar maniaram niciparations	***************************************		ALACH	UA		GAINESVII	LLE	FL	o,#***********	32607	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
Charge: S	-	inanadosinas de onjunos,	naceju socialnice e participa de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de l	naka a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	nister) egine en si primere en siste d'estre		wooden in the state of the stat	mointo interiormento meso	man management of the second	hanimum is morni	المراجعة	***********	and the second s	******	drian ing dripp an aching dripping	a tribunción minimi francosamente como monto de tribunción de trongo
Counts	Charg	је								Bond Amount						
11	787.0)2.2			santi ngaganga ngawananga	nan garajajangkan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d		omanimatiyahanakasigadiilas	aggi n so an co d antin ano ago	S	0.00				No Bo	nd
Charge Degree					С	Charge Level										
T		***********			F	FELONY										***************************************
General Offens	e Code				1	Arrest Offense Code										de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la comp
COMMITTED	***********			agencia con construir de la co	<u> K</u>	IDNAP-I	FALS	E IMPR	ISONM	IENT		inglatejavanioja a vidanski oleh		**********		
Charge Descrip																Opening controlled
FALSE IMPR	SONME	NT OF	PERSON		*************************			inco-microscomordinaisto	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			*******	eta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta e	adoreo a circo a co		
Administrative (Code - De	scription														Sylphoperium
*																

Arrest Report Page 1 of 6

provide commentation of the graph

Report Date / Time		Report Number		Case Number/Cac	Reporting Offic	Reporting Officer Name							
4/10/2024 06:27 PM ASOCHO		the second	SOCHG00008381M		ASO24OFF003165 / 041024-0806		BAKER, WIL	BAKER, WILLIAM M					
FL0010000 04/10/20		Occur Date Til 04/10/2024 1	ate Time Range 024 17:15:52 - 04/10/2024		1		Jurisdiction ASO						
OB				Other Numbe	er Clea			Diearance					
Ch	arge : S						**						
>	Counts Charge 784.041.1			aga innaninaga na ana anino ani noani		makin njejeti sisan majanakin njejet sisajaki jih	Bond Amount \$0.00		No Bond				
Ch	arge Degree				Charge L	evel			****				
T					FELON'								
Ge	neral Offense (Code			Arrest Of	fense Code	, in a large to the property of the si	neces de seu maior de presentante de responsacion de destruit de seu de la companya de la companya de la compa	dajohan dependentifikasione				
cc	MMITTED				BATTER	RY							
ŝ	arge Descriptio		FRY										
-	ministrative Co	****	-		transportation the second transportation and				arinenskipu, pric odkrábskipican	iguggamin gir vyggigan y cida far heli art filoso e eksimlarida far degisleria de an del			
Ch	arge :	space of the second	elemental de commenção de contrador de como esta de como e	in considerate extreme publication designates in security and extreme and extreme	elen i rigilalgeri elektron element elektron elektronen i degrapore		ionimum dionemin mingriporum						
Counts Charge				ર્લા કું ત્રાં કું કું કું કું કું કું કું કું કું કુ	aparagangan pamakan kanan kanan merumunan kanan ka			Bond Amount		akin autoka kirjan akia katin perintara kirjan kirjan di hiran di hiran kanan di hiran kirjan kirjan di hiran d			
	1 810.02.2a							\$0.00		No Bond			
Cha	arge Degree			eta politica (esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	Charge Li	evel							
F					FELONY	6							
Gei	neral Offense C	Code	and the second s	and the second seco	Arrest Offense Code								
cc	MMITTED				BURGL								
)	arge Descriptio												
BU	RGLARY WI	TH ASSA	ULT OR BAT	TERY	***************************************								
Adr	ninistrative Cod	de - Descri _l	otion										
	tika kanan kan	angen der de vereinte bestehen de sterne gewicht nicht der	samana and an analysis and and		anternesia de micropares de macades esta	ng ang salakan and mananan sa mananan sa mananan sa mananan and mananan and mananan and mananan and mananan an	inganaman karakinan manananan		****	kirilainaman nasirin sani injamangaa marakirin minimama soni an-makingaan sijonaminin nasi			
Ch	arge :												
•	Counts	Charge					1	Bond Amount					
<i></i>	1	806.13.1	b2		ngan nanananan sanan			\$0.00		No Bond			
Cha	irge Degree				Charge Level								
T			nagy common imprison a risk and a significant portion of the significant programming the purpose		FELONY								
Ger	General Offense Code					Arrest Offense Code							
co	COMMITTED					DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH							
	irge Description												
***********		***********	DOLS SUBSC	OFF	onega o proposoprojeko kanada kontraktoria								
Adn -	ninistrative Cod	le - Descrip	otion							V. (Hamazaji)			
Cha	rge :	***************************************	i ingenia de destata inglatura propriado en esta en esta de la comunicación de la comunic	i farigina arabitat ing pengangan ang pengahan dan dan pengana ang penganan ang penganan ang penganan ang peng	ani-agini n aprija militi sta te e-moceatoria	ana kanana kanana da kanana kanan	nganagigladisiplokakidakenin (**) pip-analikidak	gymenya, mandarite ya annaga a 1984 tata a annaga annaga annaga a tata a tata annaga a tata a annaga annaga an	eran virta (al al este deplanente popa esta paga la esta de	orton manuski oprokioprokagoninga uki ispedikipioning olitori ski ipini isbi men out.			
	Counts	Charge	inder the purpose processes are the state of the second processes and the second processes are the second processes as the second processes are the second processes as the second processes are the second processes as the second processes are the	Originates serialistica serialistica esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	neprocei ikonomine ginera ni romano romano romano.	nannasiasiningsaasissija astigisigalaisis kuntoiseltikaiska aksitut kaalaineeskaji aksitaksi aanalaisidek		Bond Amount	T	de Marines de la composition de la comp Transportation de la composition della com			
P	1	827.03.2	а					\$0.00		No Bond			

Arrest Report

Report Date / Time Report Number 4/10/2024 06:27 PM ASOCHG00008381M			Case Number/Cad No ASO240FF003165			ł	eporting Officer Name AKER, WILLIAM M			
4/10/2024 00.27 PW			1.	041024-0806	031	DANLIN, WILL	JAW W			
Originating Agency OR FL0010000	.0010000 04/10/2024 17:15:52 - 04/			7:20:00	Jurisdiction ASO					
OBTS Number	inguing gain ning a guirigi Tanggagagan ang personanan a garang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	Other Number	indopalarin (pin maties morphes morphes and a material reference	unan ngunita ngunita kalang puliking ang ang pilipan ani nag pula na ana ang kalang inin ani bulaga.	Clearance	i Tadi Mikilangsu unsegermensaki naga i Inagu mangsahiti ini uniangka talaparaka dalam miti tala orona.				
Charge Degree	in, ang ingganing gagagaga ang inanapinaka ali najirak naghiga tapinakan ag lini (saka 0 6) (sa 0		Charge Le	vel	i gogament egilenne megenering ang ag an Foren er ei en mente	mmak indi usasiddismeddissilamadri siismaan aanaa torsak qaasaa sii isaasidississi untaasidissi untaasi	napoliticolari increso e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
F		Į.	FELONY							
General Offense Code		P	Arrest Offe	ense Code						
COMMITTED			CRUELT	Y TOWARD CHI	_D					
Charge Description										
AGGRAVATED CHI	LD ABUSE			unional de la comina de la comin						
Administrative Code - I	Description									
		arga minasin addresinian minaka dalah dalah anin isi salimin meninturah siya a terbandan sisa an	Resolution Colorado	والمعارضة	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		saajaska keikoka ja ja kala kai kan keikoka keikoka keikoka keikoka keikoka keikoka keikoka keikoka keikoka ke			
Charge:	usis garin quariqqa ninna urras urras urras usis suga sis sis anda nida sis danina quanda daninin urras urras	midda richnege, o preid deid helpin seprengenne, gleger hjoligt i cirk sekniologiske om ha hjolige			pains o no in manuscriptorium distributio di distri	ingeringen der innegende en gelichen en gezeichen en geleichen gelichen einem der der der der der der der der	kilgaristina, varianaanaa karana k			
Counts Cha	ırge				Bon	d Amount	yamag			
promise and a second	3.1935.3a				\$0.0	10	No Bond			
Charge Degree		and the second s	Charge Le	vei						
<u>S</u>			ELONY							
General Offense Code		1	Arrest Offe							
COMMITTED		\F	-LEE/EL	UDE POLICE						
Charge Description	corro co cico	0.45577.0500	0000		** a					
FLEE ELUDE HIGH		DAFEIT PERD	PRUP		in Maid Color in the Color in t					
Administrative Code - D	rescription									
		tystättäälinin ja ja talikaisia makkaisesta kaikaisesta oli	umanakajajaalakanaja on nja niinino yon	november of the section of the secti	ennentramente anno propagatami participa	amentanin amin'ny mpiny manana minjandriki anaka inaka amin'i ampatamba amin'a amin'				
Charge:		natival talangkan gengeli makan sasa salah salah sakan gengeli sakan galah salah salah salah salah salah salah	************		Dani	i Amount	ng inganistrativativativativativativativativativativ			
	.22.1e				\$0.0		No Bond			
Charge Degree	(<u> </u>	Charge Lev	:/al	190.0					
L		1	ELONY	* %2)						
General Offense Code	distribution of the process of the state of	***************************************	Arrest Offer	nse Code			nder et de material de la destante de la departe de la destante de la destante de la destante de la destante d			
COMMITTED			OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE							
Charge Description			***************************************		tagasi a de tibido de la compañó e del cipal por escicio					
HINDER WITN COM	MINFO LEO/JUE	GE LIFE/CAP I	PROC							
Administrative Code - D	escription									
*										
Probable Cause	terreparation and are as in a part of the contract of the cont			المراجع والمراجع والم	Deplemental of the service of the se					
This Probable Ca	use Narrative w	as authored b	by Detec	ctive J. Barlov	v I.D. # 09	944:				
The Defendant, D 810.02.2a), Crimi 784.041.1), Hinde Alluding (F.S. 31	nal Mischief du ering use of 911 6.1935.3a), and	ring the com (F.S. 914.22 Aggravated	mission 2.1e), Fa Child A	n of a burglary alse Imprisonn Abuse (F.S. 82	(F.S. 806 nent of a p 7.03.2a).	6.13.1b2), Felongoerson (F.S 787.	y Battery (F.S 02.2), Fleeing and			
On 4/10/2024, the	Defendant, Do	ouglas Strain,	arrived	l at SW	Xth St.	(Asbu	ry Park Apartments.			

Arrest Report Page 3 of 6

Report Date / Time 4/10/2024 06:27 PM	Report Number ASOCHG00008381M	Case Number/Cad 31M ASO240FF0031 041024-0806		Reporting Officer Name BAKER, WILLIAM M
Originating Agency ORI FL0010000	Occur Date Time Range 04/10/2024 17:15:52 - 04/10/2	2024 17:20:00	Jurisdiction ASO	
OBTS Number	Other Number	kapasa kantikulin logu kapanda ikin refisionun na krapalina kin katikuli di Artis Peter Peter Peter Peter Pete	Clearance	
and move out. The I On today's date, the door. The Defendan by breaking the glas to contact the ACSO her from contacting battering her with a consciousness. The right side of her fore being dizzy at the tir The defendant then the vehicle with him the incident location Defendant did not o in danger. During th	Defendant has since moved Defendant has since moved Defendant attempted to ret t then proceeded to the rear s window inside the door. To CCC via cellphone. The E the ACSO CCC for help. T closed fist several times up Defendant's actions caused thead. Victim 1 was also ob me. exited the residence and ins solution 2 did as he was ins spotted the vehicle driven bey with the traffic stop and is pursuit, Victim 2 told the	n other which has lead to out of this residence are for the residence are the Defendant then took the Defendant then took the Defendant then on the face. The activation 1 to suffer served vomiting sentructed his youngestructed, and the Deby the Defendant at 1 fled from deputies Defendant that pa	and was dend forceful entered to Victim 1 threw Victions of the severe factored times are brother, efendant fund attempts while platfold deputions.	enied entry by Victim 1 at the front lly gained entry through the back door he residence while Victim 1 attempted cellphone from her person preventing etim 1 to the ground and began the Defendant caused Victim 1 to lose that swelling over her left eye and the est while on scene with deputies due to to teld to conduct a traffic stop. The acting the general public and Victim 2 ites were behind him to which the see control of the vehicle and crashed.
	o place the Defendant in cu			
inconsistent with the		ne and witness state	ements. W	fendant provided details that were //hen challenged about his statements,
The Defendant was	placed under arrest and tran	sported the ACSO	DOJ after	being medically cleared.
Jail Booking Facility				

Arrest Report Page 4 of 6

Booking Facility

ALACHUA COUNTY JAIL

Booking Date/Time

Booking Facility Location

Booking Comments

4/11/2024 12:51 AM

Booking County

ALACHUA

3333 NE 39TH AVE GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32609

Booking Facility Phone

(352) 491-4460

Booking Number

Report Date / Time	Report N	umber			(Case Nur	nber/Cad N	lumber	Rep	orting Offic	er Na	me			
4/10/2024 06:27 PM		G00008381N	00008381M ASO:)24OFF003165/			BAKER, WILLIAM M				
		Occur Date Time Range					024-0806 Iurisdiction							
Originating Agency ORI FL0010000	3		17:15:52 - 04/10/2024 17:20:00				Jurisdiction ASO							
OBTS Number	Other No	Other Number					man constituent (mineral const	Mildel (Algo, whose control of the large emotion of	nickticale, underletekenische	alayada o qayayada ayaa ahaan ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ah	n-cappy-in-papers account continuous de centre			

Person: WITNESS														
First Name	Middle Nan	ne Last Na	ime		Suffix	Race	Sex	Heig	ht Wei	ght	Hair	Eyes		
	>	\sim				BLACK	FEMAL	E 5'09	" 0		BLK	BRO		
	\searrow	Oate of Birth	Age		rpe Driver	s License c	r other ID	State	OCA / Ac	ency	ID	And the second s		
Place of Birth:	FL UNITED S	TATES	35	<u> E</u>			and a second beauty beauty beauty and a second beauty beauty beauty beauty beauty beauty beauty beauty beauty	FL		vinus ajanaa amistanai	lojustingunga on Philipphine Prids	haly province the state of the		
Address			ariai ne disebblika didente aliani	in and the desired in the second	and interpretation of the second seco		entegenerique proprieta de la constante de la	e nika ngagi dipengangan pangaban	annelion definition (Meson Meson (Meson (Mes	ridade and delicated file		nagang menintakan interpetation peranda peranda peranda peranda peranda peranda peranda peranda peranda perand		
*RESIDENCE/	ISW XTH ST	GA.	INESVI	LLE. F	L 32607 /									
Person: VICTIM			contractions and a			n,	**********	erope ronderonjero _n eroppron	************************************	~**********	ming, se equing riddination through	ondatelene manatena in herberonam		
First Name	Middle Nan	ne Last Na		sinenenes e incrementario	Suffix	Race	Sex	Heigi	nt We	re fa f	Hair	Eyes		
	IVIIUUID INGII	Lastina	ime		Jounna	WHITE	rijona	1 -	150		BRO	4		
/N # !s	SSN	Date of Birth	Age	lin to	pe Drivers	**************	FEMAL	<u>E (505)</u> State	TOCA / Ag	nema nej na minimum	contractionismos	<u> jero</u>		
		Date of Sitti	54	ŧ	DO DINGI	r brounds o		FL		oricy i				
								3 a green	3					
Place of Birth:	MEXICO		104	E			and the second s		reis Eustraines interes interes, encir una co	isomisompsinisi	ė ninio nastras ninė neisonia (_s . neiseis	et advisija i tiaretaud varaktuu, eranet e		
	MEXICO	toposa a um navasino varigo vas avas populiti proprio		<u></u>				and a second control of the second control o		einige een gregeenegenist nien g	·····································	entraktisijas initiaumskaid interchitacy, etraktis och		
\ddress	egodisaumismissionissionamassissionissionissionamassissionis	GA	and the second s	eganyakan errene er	1 32608		in the state of th	- European (error error er -	and the second s	eineren nienemennikainen	interiorum parametrisipanti arque appeti	menakingan ini pamanakin indonésia pamanakin indonésia pamanakin indonésia pamanakin indonésia pamanakin indoné		
Address * RESIDENCE /	MEXICO	. GA	and the second s	eganyakan errene er	FL 32608			and an experience of the second s						
RESIDENCE /	sw <mark>Ж</mark> тн sт		INESVI	eganyakan errene er	arangan kanangan kan Kanangan kanangan ka	ca ang galangan gala Balangan galangan ga								
ddress RESIDENCE /	egodisaumismissionissionamassissionissionissionamassissionis		INESVI	eganyakan errene er	FL 32608	Race	Sex	Heigh	-		Hair	Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name	SW TH ST	ne Last Na	.INESVI	ILLE, F	Suffix	Race WHITE	MALE	,	0	eneral constant control of		Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name	sw <mark>Ж</mark> тн sт		me Age	ILLE, F	arangan kanangan kan Kanangan kanangan ka	Race WHITE	MALE	Heigh	-	eneral constant control of		Eyes		
Address * RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name ANI #	SW TH ST	ne Last Na	.INESVI	ILLE, F	Suffix	Race WHITE	MALE	,	0	eneral constant control of		Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name	SW TH ST	ne Last Na	me Age	ILLE, F	Suffix	Race WHITE	MALE	,	0	eneral constant control of		Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name INI # Sace of Birth:	Middle Nam	Date of Birth	me Age 12	ILLE, F	Suffix pe Drivers	Race WHITE	MALE	,	0	eneral constant control of		Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name Init # Side of Birth: ddress RESIDENCE /	Middle Nam	Date of Birth	me Age 12	ILLE, F	Suffix pe Drivers	Race WHITE	MALE	,	0	eneral constant control of		Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name NNI # Place of Birth: ddress RESIDENCE / erson: OTHER	SW TH ST	Date of Birth	MRESVI me Age 12	ILLE, F	Suffix pe Drivers	Race WHITE License of	MALE rother ID	State	OCA/Ag	ency i	D			
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name Init # Side of Birth: ddress RESIDENCE /	SW TH ST Middle Nam SSN SW th St	Date of Birth A GAINES Last Na	MAGE 12	ILLE, F	Suffix pe Drivers	Race WHITE License of	MALE other ID	State	O OCA / Ag	ency i	Hair	Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name ANI # Place of Birth: ddress RESIDENCE / Person: OTHER RICKY	Middle Nam	Date of Birth GAINES Last Na STRAI	MRESVI me Age 12	ILLE, F	Suffix pe Drivers 508 / Suffix	Race WHITE Race WHITE	MALE rother ID	State Heigh	OCA / Ag	ency I	D Hair GRY			
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name Place of Birth: ddress RESIDENCE / erson: OTHER First Name RICKY NI #	SW TH ST Middle Nam SSN SW th St	Date of Birth GAINES Last Na Bate of Birth Date of Birth	MINESVI me Age 12 VILLE,	ILLE, F	Suffix pe Drivers	Race WHITE Race WHITE	MALE rother ID	State Heigh 508 State	O OCA / Ag	ency I	D Hair GRY	Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM Pirst Name NINI # Place of Birth: ddress RESIDENCE / erson: OTHER First Name RICKY NI # SO99MNI495951	SW TH ST Middle Nam SSN Middle Nam ALLEN SSN	Date of Birth GAINES Last Na Last Na STRAII Date of Birth 09/08/1951	MRESVI me Age 12	ILLE, F	Suffix pe Drivers 508 / Suffix	Race WHITE Race WHITE	MALE rother ID	State Heigh	OCA / Ag	ency I	D Hair GRY	Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name Place of Birth: ddress RESIDENCE / erson: OTHER First Name RICKY NI # S SO99MNI495951	Middle Nam	Date of Birth GAINES Last Na Last Na STRAII Date of Birth 09/08/1951	MINESVI me Age 12 VILLE,	ILLE, F	Suffix pe Drivers 508 / Suffix	Race WHITE Race WHITE	MALE rother ID	State Heigh 508 State	OCA / Ag	ency I	D Hair GRY	Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name Place of Birth: ddress RESIDENCE / Person: OTHER First Name RICKY INI# SO99MNI495951 Bace of Birth:	SW TH ST Middle Nam SSN Middle Nam ALLEN SSN N UNITED ST	Date of Birth GAINES Last Na STRAII Date of Birth 09/08/1951 FATES	MINESVI me Age 12 VILLE, me N Age 72	FL 320	Suffix pe Drivers 308 / Suffix pe Drivers	Race WHITE Race WHITE	MALE rother ID	State Heigh 508 State	OCA / Ag	ency I	D Hair GRY	Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM First Name Place of Birth: Address RESIDENCE / Person: OTHER First Name RICKY INI # S SO99MNI495951 Jace of Birth: Iddress RESIDENCE / Officer Name Officer Name	SW TH ST Middle Nam SSN Widdle Nam ALLEN SSN N UNITED ST NW TH DR	Date of Birth Cast Na Cast N	MINESVI me Age 12 VILLE, me Age 72 LLE, Fi	ILLE, F ID Ty E L 3260	Suffix pe Drivers 508 / Suffix pe Drivers	Race WHITE Race WHITE	MALE rother ID	State Height 508 State FL Office	t Weig 150 OCA / Age	ency I	D Hair GRY	Eyes		
RESIDENCE / Person: VICTIM Place of Birth: Address RESIDENCE / Person: OTHER Pirst Name RICKY INI # S SO99MNI495951 Idace of Birth: III Iddress RESIDENCE / III	SW TH ST Middle Nam SSN Widdle Nam ALLEN SSN N UNITED ST NW TH DR	Date of Birth Cast Na Cast N	MINESVI me Age 12 VILLE, me N Age 72	ILLE, F ID Ty E L 3260	Suffix pe Drivers 508 / Suffix pe Drivers	Race WHITE License of	MALE rother ID	State Height 508 State FL Office	t Weig 150 OCA / Age	ency I	D Hair GRY	Eyes		

Arrest Report Page 5 of 6

Report Date / Time	Report Number	Ca	Case Number/Cad Number		Reporting Officer Name	
4/10/2024 06:27 PM	ASOCHG00008381N	4	O24OFF003 1024-0806	1165/	BAKER, WILLIAM M	
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range	3	namen and the second	Jurisdiction		- Andread control and anti-control and a
FL0010000	04/10/2024 17:15:52	- 04/10/2024 17:2	0:00	ASO		
OBTS Number	Other No.	umber		Clearance		
					elieve that the above named cause associated with this t	
Officer Name	Office Rank	Officer ID No	ISworn ar	d subscribed be	fore me, the undersigned author	arity
BAKER, WILLIAM M	DEPUTY	1885	ę	// day of		
Officer Agency				OF THE COUR	T, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORC	SEMENT
ALACHUA COUNTY SH Officer Signature	ieriffs office William V William V	Dahen 1885 Baken		L.B	DAN 556	
No Bill / Petition (◯ Issue Warrant	O Prosecution Ar		kapat innihan kingapat nipundapa mat in makar ngaban ngapan napa njiga mati nganan napa in	mineral constant considerance and acceptance of continues and constant continues and constant and continues and constant and continues and con	finationally configuration and completion of control c
			Si	gnature of Assistar	nt State Attorney	Date